
Lowcountry Medical Training Center  
Cancellation & Refund Policy 

 

Refund calculation example (Clinical Medical Assistant Program) 
 

Hours Attended  Tuition Refund Percentage & Dollar Amount 
1-16 90% $3,375.00 
17-32 80% $3,000.00 
33-48 70% $2,625.00 
49-64 60% $2,250.00 
65-80 50% $1,875.00 
81-96 40% $1,500.00 
97-160 0% $0.00 

 
 

Refund Calculation example for Medical Billing and Coding 
Hours Attended  Tuition Refund Percentage & Dollar Amount 

1-16 90% $1,080.00 
17-32 80% $960.00 
33-48 70% $840.00 
49-64 60% $720.00 
65-80 50% $600.00 
81-96 40% $480.00 
97-160 0% $0.00 

 
Refund calculation for Nursing Assistant 

 
Hours Attended  Tuition Refund Percentage & Dollar Amount 

0-14.30 90% $877.50 
14.31-28.61 80% $780.00 
28.62-42.91 70% $682.50 
42.92-57.22 60% $585.00 
57.23-71.53 50% $487.50 
71.54-85.84 40% $390.00 
85.85-100.15 0% $0.00 

 
Refund Calculation for Patient Care Technician 

 
 

Hours Attended  Tuition Refund Percentage & Dollar Amount 
0-12.7 90% $1,080.00 

12.8-25.5 80% $960.00 
25.6-38.3 70% $840.00 
38.4-89.4 60% $720.00 
89.5-102.2 50% $600.00 
102.3-115 40% $480.00 
116-128.7 30% $360.00 
128.7-140 0% $0 



 
 

Refund Calculation example for Pharmacy Technician 
 

Hours Attended  Tuition Refund Percentage & Dollar Amount 
1-16 90% $1,080.00 
17-32 80% $960.00 
33-48 70% $840.00 
49-64 60% $720.00 
65-80 50% $600.00 
81-96 40% $480.00 
97-160 0% $0.00 

 
Refund Calculation example for Phlebotomy Technician 

Hours Attended  Tuition Refund Percentage & Dollar Amount 
0-7 90% $877.50 
8-15 80% $780.00 
16-22 70% $682.50 
23-30 60% $585.00 
31-38 50% $487.50 
39-46 40% $390.00 
47-105 0% $0.00 

 
Refund Calculation example for Medical Administrative Assistant 

Hours Attended  Tuition Refund Percentage & Dollar Amount 
0-16.7 90% $787.50 

16.8-20.9 80% $700.00 
21-25.1 70% $612.50 

25.2-29.3 60% $525.00 
29.4-33.5 50% $437.50 
33.6-37.7 40% $350.00 
37.8-42 0% $0.00 

 
Refund Calculation example for EKG Technician 

 
Hours Attended  Tuition Refund Percentage & Dollar Amount 

0-10.5 90% $787.50 
10.6-21.1 80% $700.00 
21.2-31.7 70% $612.50 
31.8-42.3 60% $525.00 
43.4-53.9 50% $437.50 
54-64.5 40% $350.00 
64.6-84 0% $0 

 
 

*This serves as an example only and does not guarantee you will receive a refund.  
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